2020 Brockmeyer Park Trail Project (#7383189)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 11/24/2020 10:00 AM CST

				Janke Gener	al Contractors	Haas Sons, Inc.		Earth Inc.		Merrill Gravel & Construction		RiverView Construction Inc.	
Item Co	de Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Part I - Base Bid													
1 201.0120.	S Clearing	id	24	\$15.25	\$366.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
2 201.0220.	S Grubbing	id	24	\$15.25	\$366.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
3 204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$12.25	\$306.25
4 204.0245.	S Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	5	\$59.00	\$295.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
5 205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	134	\$22.00	\$2,948.00	\$20.00	\$2,680.00	\$18.00	\$2,412.00	\$18.20	\$2,438.80	\$64.00	\$8,576.00
6 209.2500	Backfill Granular Grade 2	Ton	370	\$17.35	\$6,419.50	\$16.00	\$5,920.00	\$12.00	\$4,440.00	\$11.55	\$4,273.50	\$44.00	\$16,280.00
7 305.0115.	S Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-inch	Cu Yd	17	\$38.00	\$646.00	\$42.00	\$714.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$74.00	\$1,258.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00
8 305.0125.	S Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	115	\$32.00	\$3,680.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$44.30	\$5,094.50	\$45.00	\$5,175.00
9 455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	18	\$6.15	\$110.70	\$6.10	\$109.80	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$7.25	\$130.50
10 460.5224.	S HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	136	\$85.60	\$11,641.60	\$98.75	\$13,430.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00	\$83.50	\$11,356.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00
	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Aluminum 12-												
11 525.0312	inch	Ea.	3	\$826.00	\$2,478.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$325.00	\$975.00
	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Aluminum 15-												
12 525.0315	inch	Ea	1	\$871.00	\$871.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
13 530.0112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 12-Inch	Ln Ft	45	\$49.00	\$2,205.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.65	\$1,469.25	\$35.50	\$1,597.50
14 530.0115	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 15-Inch	Ln Ft	25	\$51.00	\$1,275.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.80	\$1,020.00	\$41.50	\$1,037.50
15 601.0408.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ln Ft	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.60	\$1,024.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$37.05	\$1,482.00	\$43.25	\$1,730.00
16 601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	55	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$26.80	\$1,474.00	\$27.00	\$1,485.00	\$38.00	\$2,090.00	\$44.25	\$2,433.75
17 602.0405.		Sq Ft	530	\$4.90	\$2,597.00	\$4.70	\$2,491.00	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$7.10	\$3,763.00	\$8.50	\$4,505.00
18 602.0415.		Sq Ft	300	\$7.55	\$2,265.00	\$6.36	\$1,908.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$7.80	\$2,340.00	\$9.25	\$2,775.00
	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural												
19 602.0515	Patina	Sq Ft	32	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$45.50	\$1,456.00	\$46.00	\$1,472.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
20 606.0100	Riprap Light	Cu Yd	10	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$92.00	\$920.00	\$118.00	\$1,180.00
21 611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
22 611.0700.		Ea	1	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
23 611.1230	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	Ea	2	\$1,544.00	\$3,088.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,755.00	\$3,510.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
24 619.1000.		LS	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$10,515.00	\$10,515.00
25 624.0200.		Mgal	5	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$250.00		\$275.00		\$2,200.00
26 625.0700.		Sy Yd	1500	\$3.15	\$4,725.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.35	\$12,525.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00
27 627.0200.		Sy Yd	650	\$1.05	\$682.50	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.05	\$682.50	\$1.25	\$812.50
28 628.1504	Silt Fence	Ln Ft	950	\$2.45	\$2,327.50	\$2.50	\$2,375.00	\$2.50	\$2,375.00	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$2.50	\$2,375.00
29 628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	Ln Ft	950	\$0.07	\$66.50	\$0.50	\$475.00	\$0.10	\$95.00	\$0.10	\$95.00	\$0.50	\$475.00
30 628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	Sq Yd	850	\$1.40	\$1,190.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$2.90	\$2,465.00	\$1.75	\$1,487.50
31 628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	2	\$37.00	\$74.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
32 628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	2	\$37.00	\$74.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
33 628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	Ea	2	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
34 643.0100.	S Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
35 690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	110	\$2.45	\$269.50	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$2.20	\$242.00	\$3.50	\$385.00
Base Bid Total:					\$68,815.80		\$69,676.80		\$70,367.00		\$71,172.55		\$104,876.50